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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA
Miami Division

Case Number: 04-60573-CIV-MORENOQO

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE
COMMISSION,

Plaintiff,
Vs,

MUTUAL BENEFITS CORP., JOEL STEINGER
a/l/a JOEL STEINER, LESLIE STEINGER a/k/a
LESLIE STEINER, and PETER LOMBARDI,
VIATICAL BENEFACTORS, LLC, VIATICAL
SERVICES, INC., KENSINGTON
MANAGEMENT, INC., RAINY CONSULTING
CORP., TWIN GROVES INVESTMENTS, INC,,
P.I.L. CONSULTING, INC., SKS
CONSULTING, INC., and CAMDEN
CONSULTING, INC.,

Defendant.
/

ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR CLARIFICATION AND AMENDMENT

THIS CAUSE came before the Court upon the Receiver’s Motion for Clarification and

Amendment (D.E. No. 1996), filed on November 29, 2007, of this Court’s Order Granting

Receiver’s Motio_n to Authorize Procedures for Re-Designation of Beneficial Interests in Insurance
Policies (the “Beneficial Interests Order”) (D.E. No. 1837).

THE COURT has considered the motion and the pertinent portions of the record, and being
otherwise fully advised in the premises, it is

ADJUDGED that the motion is GRANTED. Paragraph 6 (on page 7) of the Beneficial

Interests Order (D.E. No. 1837) is hereby clarified and amended to provide that, for the insurance
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policies identified on Schedule A of this Order, the insurers are authorized and directed to make

payment of all proceeds, including death claim proceeds, to the Receiver or such party as the

Receiver designates.

DONE AND ORDERED in Chambers at Miami, Florida, this 3 day of January, 2008.

fidae 5

FEDEKICO A. MORENO
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Copies provided to:

Counsel of Record
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SCHEDULE A
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MBC AP/CF#

99-0004777
99-0002334
99-0001280
99-0007146
99-0003390
99-0002663
99-0001199
99-00:00411

INSURER

Jackson National Life
Minnesota Life
Minnesota Life

Unijon Fidelity Life
United of Omaha
United of Omaha
United of Omaha
UNUM Provident Corp

POLICYE

28933840
2277969
2203940
011830681092
DR6069911
AAAG369382
6127653

LAL 127775
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